Business name:

Address:
Licensee;

License type:

LCC
Liquor Licensee History

California Pizza Kitchen, Inc.
2800 W. Big Beaver, Space N 126 (248) 816-0900
California Pizza Kitchen, Inc.

12 Months Resort Class C (41008-2002)

2.0 (d)

Permits: Sunday Sales, Official Permit (Food)
Comments: Somerset Collection North.

Troy
Date Incident # Type Disposition Date
07/22/96 Council Recommends License.
5/13/98 9818231 Sale to Minor Fined $500. 7/22/98

{Compliance Insp)

01/06/99 99-00808 Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
01/14/99 99-021286 Liquor Inspection {(Road Patrof) NO VIOLATIONS
02/10/99 99-05646 Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
06/23/99 99-23840 Compliance Test PASSED
11/23/99 none Compliance Test PASSED
05/11/00 00-15233 Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
07/26/00 none Compliance Test PASSED
08/07/00 00-28922 Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
08/31/00 00-32367 Liquor inspection (Road Patrol) NO VICLATIONS
10/25/00 00-39547 Compliance Test PASSED
10/26/00 00-39666 Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
11/17/00 00-42563 Compliance Test PASSED
05/03/01 Compliance Test PASSED
08/17/01 01-29638 Compliance Test PASSED
10/05/01 01-36163 Compliance Test PASSED
10/31/01 01-39156 Liguor inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
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02/11/02
03/01/02
03/11/02
04/17/02
06/28/02
07/03/02
10/18/02
12/09/02
02/28/03
03/14/03
04/25/03
06/16/03
06/26/03
07/28/03
08/19/03
10/28/03
11/12/03
01/13/04
02/24/04
03/23/04
04/16/04
05/13/04
06/30/04
08/25/04
11/12/04
01/28/05
03/04/05
03/11/05

06/24/05

02-04475
02-06515
02-07627
02-11794
02-20747
02-21412
02-
02-39864
03-5726
03-7666
03-12382
03-18050
03-19497
03-23289
03-25904
03-33308
03-34860
04-01212
04-05559
04-08542
04-10914
04-13923
04-19534
04-26434
64-35987
05-03219
05-07340
05-08082

05-21534

Liquor inspection (Road Patrol)
Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol)
Liquor inspection {Road Patrof)
Compliance Test

Liquor inspection {Road Patrol}

Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol-LaForest/Bordo)

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-LaForest)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-LaForast)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-LaForest)
Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol-LaForest)
Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol-LaForest)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Reoad Patrol-Pizzorni)
Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol-Weingart)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Pizzorni)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Pizzorni)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Pizzorni)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol-Pizzorni)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Langbeen)
Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol-Daniels)
Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol-Daniels)

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol- Galich)

NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
FASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS

NO VIOLATIONS
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08/06/05
09/23/05
03/20/06
07/26/08
12/01/06
01/24/07
01/31/07
03/21/07
05/10/07
05/30/07
07/23/07
09/20/07
10/18/07

12/06/07
01/31/08

05-27510
05-33754

06-10589

06-45342

07-3832

07-10445
07-17198
07-19911
07-27660
07-35993
07-32148

07-45829

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol- Galich)
Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol- Galich)
Liquor Inspection (Rbad Patrol- Broderick)
Compliance Test

Liguor inspection (Road Patrol- Barrows)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol- Barrows)
Liquor inspection (Road Fatrol- Barrows)
Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection {Road Patrol- Mairorano)
Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol- Mairorano)
Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol- Mairorano)
Compliance Test

Compliance Test - Sale to Minor (DPU)

Dist Ct
MLCC Hearing

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
Violation

Pending
Pending
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Michigan Department of Consumer & Indusiry Services
MICHIGAN LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION (MLCC)
71560 Harris Drive - P.O. Box 30005
Lansing, Michigan 48808-7505
Phane (517) 322-1390 ~ FAX (517) 322-6347

VIOLATION REPORT
(Authorized by P.A.58 of 1998}

* This report is not to be faxed or electronically submitted - an original signature is required*

* Officers please obtain License No., Bus. ID and File # directly from the liguor license *

License No._CC RES 41008-07 S5 Business ID 7345 Fite # DB65409/D13215

1. Name of Licensee California Pizza Kitchen, Inc. 2. Daing Business As California Pizza Kitchen

3. Mailing Address (street, city, zip code) 2800 West Big Beaver Road; Troy 48084

4. Township ___ 5. County _Oakland

B. Type of License(s) & Permit(s) CC-RES

7. Date of Violation: Thursday 12/06/07 450  oamo @PMm
{DAY) (DATE) {HOUR)
{7 1 Minor
8. Viokation Type: [__] Intoxicated Person [ Atter hours sales/consumption
— Gambling [—_TFighting (must be inside licensed premises)
[ Controlled Substances [ Failure to Cooperate
[ Prohibited Conduct OTHER:
if MINOR; Birth date _ Was this a DECOY ? ® Yes C No  If no, you MUST answer below:

If above minor violation was NOT a decoy describe enforcement action taken:

COPY OF APPEARANCE TICKET MUST BE ATTACHED

9.  Submit Report Below or Indicate Attached Report # 07-45829

* REMINDER, PLEASE MAIL THIS REPORT TO THE ADDRESS ABOVE.*

Officer Signature #%Mame and Title (print) Sergeant John Schaufler

Officer Signature Name and Title (print)

Department Name 7oy Police Depariment Phone # 248-524-3431

LC-600 Rev. 4/99  4880-2362 CONTINUED
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WITNESSES

1. Name' Address 500 W Big Beaver Rd; Troy M! 48084

Wil testify to: Purchase - Samuel Adams Boston Lager

2. Name Erlk Bialkowski Address_ /740 Trinway, Troy M! 48085

Will testify to: Sold alcohol to minor

3. Name Bonnie Bates Address 2800 W Big Beaver Rd; Troy Ml 48084

Will testify to: Restaurant manager

4. Name Address
Will testify to:
5. Name Address
Will testify to:

EVIDENCE

Location Held (Explain): pysiness - glass of Samual Adams Boston Lager
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‘Call For Service

CFS Number: 070045829
Date: 12/5/2007

Call For Service

CFS Number 070045829 Complainant
Date 12/5/2007 Address 2800 W Big Beaver Rd
Dispatcher 00445 - Katef, Sam City, State, Zip TROY, Ml 48084
Call Scurce 0 - Telephone Phone
Received &:35:36 PM Call type
Dispatched 5:52:24 PM Reported Offense C3309 - Liquor Inspection
Arrived Verified Offense 4102 - Liguor Violation - Sell
Cleared 5:52:30 PM Tow Company
Location 2800 WBIG BEAVER RD Vehicle
City, State, Zip Troy, Ml 48084 Vehicle License
Jurisdiction Disposition N - No Report
Grid Priority
Sector Classiftcation
Map
X Coordinate 4097173 Agency TR -TroyPD
Y Coordinate 0118591 Case 0700011598

Officers

00080 - Daniels, Timothy
Notes - C3309 LIQUOR INSPECT

00445 - 17:35:38 Original Location : CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN

Printed For: %

TR - Troy PD Page 1 of 1 December 7, 2807 - 7:50 AM




| Trby PD Arrest Report

Troy PD
Case No. 0700011598 800 W Big Beaver
Troy, Mi 48084
Report No. 0700011598.1 248 524-3477
Report Date: 12/7/2007
Page 1 0f 3
unSublect: 4102 - Liquor Violation - Sell
Case Reporl Stafus ] -In PI'OCESS Entered On 12]'”2007 7:33:21 AM Reporting Officer
Agency County g3 - Oakland Entered By 30204 - Schaufler, John 00080 - Daniels,
. Timothy
Ciiyﬂcﬁ\gmesf;:?; 34 - '{roy Vesified On
Verified By Assisted By
Geeured O 1246/2007 4:50:00 PM Approved On
Or Between Approved By
Business Name Reiated Cases Agency Assisted
Lecaton 2800 W BIG BEAVER RD Disposiion A rrest
CSsz Troy, Mi 48084 Excp. Clear Reason
Census/Geo Code Excp. Clear Date Call for Service #
Jurisdiction Reporting Agency Troy PD 070045829
Grid RepariTyre  Arrest Report
Sector Divisiocn  Patrol
Map Notified
Call Source Te!ephone Related Cases
Vehicle Activity
Dir, Veh, Traveling
Cross Street
Means
Kolive
Report Narrative 2007-45829
Writer, Sgt Schaufler, and Student Enforcement Aide , , went to California Pizza
Kitchen located at 2800 West Big Beaver to conduct an L.C.C. inspection. ____ hadno
identification with him, it was being held at the Police Department, . entered the business
and sat at the bar. ordered a glass of Samuel Adams Boston Lager. The bartender, Erik
Bialkowski, asked ‘or his identification. advised Bialkowski that it was in
hisvehicle. . further advised Bialkowski that he would get his 1D from his vehicle.
Bialkowski told not to worry about it. Bialkowski returned with a glass of Sam Adams
and served it to ! proceeded to walk out to me and informed me that he was

served. | also observed the sale take place.

| spoke with Bonnie Bates, California Pizza Kitchen manager. | explained the situation to Bates and
advised her what would be required of the business. |issued a citation to Bialkowski for "Fail to
Inquire as to age.” {citation #710336) | gathered the required information to complete an L..C.C.
violation report. The glass of Samuel Adams Boston Lager was retained by California Pizza Kitchen.

Offense Detail; 4102 - Liquor Violation ~ Sell

Offense Description
IBR Code

{BR Group

Crime Against

Ctfense File Class

PACC
Local Code

Using

Criminal Activily

Force Level

NetRMS_MICR.nf vaf

4102 - Liguor Violation - Sell

90G - Liquor Law Violations LocstonType 21 - Restaurant

B Offense Completed? Yes No. Prem, Entered
SO HateiBes 00 - None (No Bias) Entry Method
41002 - LIQUOR Domeslc Violence N Type Security

VIOLATIONS -OTHER

Tools Used

Prinled For: M

Printed: Decefer 7, 2007 - 7:50 AM
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| Trby PD Arrest Report

Case No. 0700011598
Report No. 6700011598.1
Report Date: 12/7/2007

Troy PD

500 W Big Beaver
Troy, Ml 48084
248 524-3477

2

Page 2 of 3
Weapons
Arrestee A1: Bialkowski, Erik
Arrestee Number A1l DOB Place of Birh
Neme  Bialkowski, Erik Ase 27 SSN
Aliases Sex M - Male DLN
Aler(s) Race W - White bLState M| - Michigan
Ethnicity U - Unknown DL Country
Address 740 TRINWAY RD Ht. Occupation/Grade
csz Troy, M} 48085 Wi Employer/Schoot
Eye Colar Employer Address
MO Hait Color Employer CSZ
Hair Style Res. County
Altire Hair Length Res. Country
Habitual Offender Facial Halr Resident Slalus - §
priend R Res:d.ent of the
community, city,
or town where the
offense occurred
Complexion
Build
Teeth
Phone/Email
Type BDescription
Supplemental 1Ds
1D Type 1D Number 12 Issuer Name
Physical Characlerstics
Type Descriplor Bescription
Arrest No. 710336
AmestTyee  § - Summoned/Cited
FBI No,
Criminat Tracking
Number CTN
Transaction Contro!
Number TCN
Person Controd Arrested For wli H H -
sreon Cont 4102 - Liquor Violation - Sell
State No. Count
Armed With 01 - Unarmed Fingerprinls Booked On
Muli. Clearance N _ Not Appiicab!e Photos Booked Location
Mulli. Clearance Miranda Read Released Location
Offense
Prev. Suspect No. Miranda Waived Released On
NotHied Name Number of Warranis Reteased By
Release Reason
Juverite Disposition Held Eor
Adult Present Dale/Time Arrested 12!6[2007 4:50:00
PM

Arrast Notes

NetRMSE_MICR.Afv2f

Detention Name

Arrest t.ocation

Printed: December 7, 2007 - 7:50 AM
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_Trby PD Arrest Report

Case No. 0700011598
Report No. 0700011598.1
Report Date: 12/7/2007

Troy PD

500 W Big Beaver

Troy, M! 48084 3

248 524-3477

Witness Noles

NelRMS_MICR.rif v2f

Manager at the Calilfornia Pizza Kitchen. Advised of the situation.

Page 3 of 3
Witness W1
Witnass Code Place of Birth
Name SSN
Aliases DL
Alert{s) DL Stste
Ethnizity DL Country
Address 500 W BIG BEAVER RD He. Occupalion/Grade
[5:7.4 '{roy, Ml 48084 Wi, EmployerfSchool
Eye Color Employer Address
Attire Hair Color Employer €82
Facial Hair Res. County
Complexion Res. Country
Resldent Status
Teostify
Phone/Emall
Typs Drescription
Supplemental 125
1D Type 10 Number 1D Issuer Name
Winess Notes— Student Enforcement Aide.
Witnhess W2: Bates, Bonnie
Witness Cade w2 DOB Place of Birth
Name  Bates, Bonnie Age SSN
Aliases S F.Female DiN
Aleri(s) Race W - White Dt State
Ethnicity DL Country
agiress 2800 W BIG BEAVER RD Hi Ocsupalion/Grate
G2 Troy, MI 48084 w. Employer/School
Eye Color Employer Address
Allire Hair Color Employer CSZ
Facial Hair Res. County
Complexion Res, Country
Resident Siatus
Testify
Phone/Emall
Type Description
Supplemental Ds
13 Type 1D Number D issuer Name

Printed: Dacember 7, 2007 - T:50 AM
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TROY POLICE DEPARTMENT. - NARRATIVE REPORT
Y ey Beavar - Tioy, Mi 48084 N WITNESS STATEMENT cisure  micomm  —oeere e /. of L
D DAY SHIFT P}LAT BADGE 1 BADGE 2 g%EFE%STgI_}US NE PRIM CLASS YEAR INCIDENT # i
0 Zirﬂﬂb o7 ﬂf’{ f«" ﬂ|‘7’ ‘%ﬁ DICLAEXGERT £ AGT L || 0|71 y_ng?
02
03
04
05
3 -y I T L SRR

% A+ visoPm on Derember ¢, 2007 I kel dnde i Calilienin Dizzec  Kidnen

07 |u(o.:1ai thda gozwsef Ml ad 8o o, '31‘“ Beauss i "T-‘ogi\ Mo, T cavaﬁ*aLL““’/

08 Jh v and ordkred o glnss ol chm Aemy  Rosba Luﬂaf,, The clerh

09 C&SL‘&J ne AQ\, mJ\ T at whichh A T otk b o out A ML

10 ™
Cor . ¥ offee) 4\’) afc&E - Poan f“{\j Cev  ohaan Yoo élQ/L( r‘QS‘mm(a-/ b;{’

1 '_‘{”-‘WC) W ot Ao LA abount 4. He pcessded o Serws e

12 Slust of Ser Alums Quskr loger, Ar trd gt T ake ordesd

13 w  Llvy ol Ohielen zzéwﬂbv ¢ /ﬁ}5 le ﬁf‘-"r-"wr 127 SoAp T pmlleel ot 4o

14 ggr* S;;L\Oukp’(?/ qmg[ i‘y\Q);M./\' /’\&V\ G'p "{\( SM{{,@
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

230

24

25

26

27

£ IDIaNATVHE) - = R—
Taken By: /ﬁ'f 0 W

(SJ&NAT E)

28
_‘3?_ Place: % 2 @00 JA/ L1t fegve2 Date: IQ"OL/ 67 Time: b Pr~

T TR T Pty T =TTy iAot P
INVESTIGATING OFFIGER(S) REVIEWED BY ASSIGNED TO / BADGE ATTENTION TO

DFM - 5‘67’ Sﬂk’«%#—wf-bq g
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State of Michigan Ticket No, *w Victim
Uniform Law Citation lnvolved

Us DOT # inc&rﬁ% y{g Z,Cf Dept. ho /8 (/

4
The Paople of D e Slaie of MlChlh Local UsefArrest No. Detection Device |
County .

Township K} City L_l Village

o= TROY [BAC ) . 7

LRIk BIALKOWIFR] ,

40 TR wAY |
City 7’/4,‘:7)/ M/Stale 9{%(’)85’ Zip Code

Vehicle Flate No. Year State | Vehicle Description: (Yéar, Make, Color) | Veh. Type
i

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in viciation of [ 9ocal Ordinance [ State Law | |Administrative Rule

o 280° (v B14 flesrp
ﬁORNEAR C A lf@M/ﬁF’{Ofd/ 2q /(//Tg_,gﬁz,/\/

withiv Xl cry [ viLtace [ TOWNSHIP GF

COUNTY OF OAK LAND ) DID %HE FOLLOWING

MCL Cite/PACC Code/ Charge
Type . Ordinance Description (include any bond amount collected on each charge]  No.

ci Warn | I ] Authorization pend. !
Amm%w“fgmzf”“’°’ wRe A4S
L Fel | lwaiy q s {U s I T ﬁéé

[1CN [ JWam ["]Authorization pend.
[ I Misd [ iFug e T 2
L Fai [ Iwaiv L o . - :
Licn [JWam | [ JAuthorization pand., - _
DMiSdBFBg I : 3
L U lwaly : )
TO THE COQURT: Do not arraign on a felony charge until an authorized complaint is filed.
Offense Code(s)
i 2 3 .
Key for Type: Cfl = Civil Infraction Misd = Misdemeanor Fel = Felony Warn = Warning Fug = Fugitive
Weiv = Viofation for Which Fines/Cosis May be Waived Authorization pend. = Autherization pendlng

Remarks: 5/4' LE oF Alloloic
eveRAbL T2 A pyno g

_W-;__éaj,,z’a./J_éA:gfeg_mﬁ A,

iLocal CoutBond S __
[} Vehicle !mpounced h! Injury '[! License Posted in Ligu of Bond

| Traffic Crash 7] Death | | Appearance Cetlificate

Persen in Active Military Service [ Ves ’?}No i U Nene

SEE DATE BELOW,. SEE BACK OF CITA‘noN ?o 7de? AND INSTRUCTIONS “1
Appearance Datefonor before ? E? G r 2,7 !

Hearing, Date ([f appncable) an | * ¥ Conlact Court f
{71 Juvenile Trafiic Misd. - (Court will Motify) i:! Formal Hearing Required. {Court will Notify)

inthe H2-4 DISTRICT courtof OAKLAND COUNTY

Court Address & Phone Numbsr
520 W. BIG BEAVER RD.
TROY, Mi 48084
PHONE (248) 528-0400

1950,

CHECK IF APPROPRIATE | |Damage to Property

QQEin

AWEN

j | served a copy of the civil infraction complaint upon the defendant (or n.men‘occupant by posting if appi: cah;e)
Fdectare under the penaities of perjury that the statements above are true to the best

of my information, knowledge, and belief. i

Compls s Signjature regdeipt if appliggble Month Day Year
[ - A / 2 o6 o7
Offioqf spgme frxinted) Ofticer's 1D No
J. %‘%%WEL,;,Q 96

Agency ORI Agency Name ) 1

IR A MM TN MM 1T MDA AArs T

'ON 8880
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